
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gandolfo, Joseph (1-2)
Loss: Chai (0-0)
HBP: Gandolfo, Joseph, Balalis, Chai
PB: None
 
Start: 3:05PM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
John Jay Bloodhounds 2 0 1 7 3 0 0 13 11 2
Baruch College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

John Jay Bloodhounds (6-8) -vs- Baruch College (0) 3/28/2004 at Roberto Clemente

John Jay Bloodhounds 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Corey ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
O'Conner, Thomas lf 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
    Lara, Ranfis lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jaquez, Miguel cf 2 4 1 0 3 0 0
Tango, John c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Perret c 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Vasquez, Abram 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Chirichella, Joseph 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anza, Kevin 1b 3 1 3 5 0 0 0
DeCesare, James dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Chao, Henry 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Fernandez, Robert rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Gandolfo, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 13 11 13 6 4 8

2B: DeCesare, James (1)
SH: Johnson, Corey (1)
SF: Johnson, Corey (1); Anza, Kevin (1)
SB: O'Conner, Thomas (2); Jaquez, Miguel (3); Anza, Kevin (1);
Fernandez, Robert (1)
HBP: O'Conner, Thomas (2); Chirichella, Joseph (1); Chao, Henry (1)
E: Johnson, Corey (1); Vasquez, Abram (1)

Baruch College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quadrino cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nieves 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alfano 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morales c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Balalis 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rosado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tsang dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gega 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Russo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Manniello ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trelieb rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 0 3 6

2B: Nieves (1)
HBP: Morales (1)
E: Alfano (2)

John Jay Bloodhounds IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gandolfo, Joseph (W, 1-2) 7.0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 26 27 10 7 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 26 27 10 7

Baruch College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chai (L, 0-0) 3.1 5 8 8 5 1 1 0 2 1 13 22 6 3 –
Balalis 2.2 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 12 16 4 0 –
Rosado 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Totals 11 13 12 6 4 1 0 4 1 28 41 12 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 1st JOH BAR
Johnson, C. flied out to lf. 0 0
O'Conner, T. hit by pitch. 0 0
O'Conner, T. stole second. 0 0
Jaquez, M. walked. 0 0
O'Conner, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tango, J. flied out to rf. 0 0
Vasquez, A. walked; Jaquez, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Anza, K. singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Vasquez, A. advanced to second, advanced to
third on the throw; Jaquez, M. scored; O'Conner, T. scored. 2 0
DeCesare, J. flied out to rf. 2 0

Baruch College - Top of 1st JOH BAR
Quadrino struck out swinging. 2 0
Nieves doubled. 2 0
Alfano grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Morales grounded out to 3b. 2 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 2nd JOH BAR
Chao, H. grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Fernandez, R walked. 2 0
Fernandez, R stole second. 2 0
Johnson, C. grounded out to p, SAC; Fernandez, R advanced to third. 2 0
O'Conner, T. struck out looking. 2 0

Baruch College - Top of 2nd JOH BAR
Balalis flied out to rf. 2 0
Tsang grounded out to ss. 2 0
Russo reached on an error by 3b. 2 0
Manniello singled; Russo advanced to second. 2 0
Trelieb lined out to ss. 2 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 3rd JOH BAR
Jaquez, M. walked. 2 0
Jaquez, M. stole second. 2 0
Tango, J. flied out to lf. 2 0
Jaquez, M. stole third. 2 0
Vasquez, A. grounded out to ss. 2 0
Anza, K. singled, RBI; Jaquez, M. scored. 3 0
Anza, K. stole second. 3 0
DeCesare, J. flied out to cf. 3 0

Baruch College - Top of 3rd JOH BAR
Quadrino popped up to 2b. 3 0
Nieves singled. 3 0
Alfano flied out to lf. 3 0
Morales hit by pitch; Nieves advanced to second. 3 0
Balalis grounded out to ss. 3 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 4th JOH BAR
Chao, H. singled. 3 0
Fernandez, R singled; Chao, H. advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by 3b. 3 0



Johnson, C. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Fernandez, R advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw;
Chao, H. scored. 4 0
O'Conner, T. hit by pitch. 4 0
O'Conner, T. stole second. 4 0
Jaquez, M. intentionally walked. 4 0
Tango, J. singled, 2 RBI; Jaquez, M. advanced to third; O'Conner, T. scored; Fernandez, R scored. 6 0
Balalis to p. 6 0
Gega to 1b for Tsang. 6 0
/  for Chai. 6 0
Vasquez, A. singled, RBI; Tango, J. advanced to second; Jaquez, M. scored. 7 0
Anza, K. singled, RBI, advanced to second; Vasquez, A. advanced to third; Tango, J. scored. 8 0
DeCesare, J. doubled, 2 RBI; Anza, K. scored; Vasquez, A. scored. 10 0
Chao, H. hit by pitch. 10 0
Fernandez, R struck out swinging. 10 0
Johnson, C. flied out to cf. 10 0

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baruch College - Top of 4th JOH BAR
Perret to c for Tango, J.. 10 0
Chirichella, to 3b for Vasquez, A.. 10 0
Gega flied out to cf. 10 0
Russo popped up to 2b. 10 0
Manniello flied out to cf. 10 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 5th JOH BAR
Lara, R. to lf for O'Conner, T.. 10 0
Lara, R. walked. 10 0
Jaquez, M. singled; Lara, R. advanced to third. 10 0
Perret singled, RBI; Jaquez, M. advanced to second; Lara, R. scored. 11 0
Jaquez, M. stole third. 11 0
Chirichella, hit by pitch; Perret advanced to second. 11 0
Anza, K. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Jaquez, M. scored. 12 0
DeCesare, J. popped up to 2b. 12 0
Chao, H. reached on an error by 3b, RBI; Chirichella, advanced to second, out at third c to 3b; Perret
scored, unearned. 13 0

Baruch College - Top of 5th JOH BAR
Trelieb struck out looking. 13 0
Quadrino popped up to 1b. 13 0
Nieves flied out to cf. 13 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 6th JOH BAR
Fernandez, R struck out, out at first c to 1b. 13 0
Johnson, C. popped up to 1b. 13 0
Lara, R. struck out looking. 13 0

Baruch College - Top of 6th JOH BAR
Alfano struck out looking. 13 0
Morales grounded out to 2b. 13 0
Balalis reached on an error by ss. 13 0
Gega flied out to cf. 13 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 7th JOH BAR
Rosado to p for Balalis. 13 0
Jaquez, M. flied out to rf. 13 0
Perret singled. 13 0



Chirichella, lined out to p; Perret out at first p to 1b. 13 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baruch College - Top of 7th JOH BAR
Russo singled. 13 0
Manniello reached on a fielder's choice; Russo out at second ss to 2b. 13 0
Trelieb grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Manniello out on the play. 13 0


